(1) 5,400 Class A Common Shares issued on January 26, 2021 at a public offering price of $13.00 per common share, for gross proceeds of $70.2 million. The Company has offered underwriters a 30 day

option to purchase up to an additional 810,000 Class A Common Shares.

(2) See slide 16 for investment criteria

Targeting
Immediately accretive

acquisitions (2)

(1) As Adjusted basis to give effect to events since September 30, 2020 (i) the issuance of 531,428 depositary shares (representing an interest in 5,314 Series B Preferred Shares) of $11.9 million

aggregate principal amount of Series B in connection with the At Market Issuance Sales Agreement for net proceeds of $11.9 million, (ii) the sale of $1.7 million aggregate principal amount of 2024

Notes for net proceeds of $1.7 million under the Notes ATM Program, (iii) the refinancing of our 2022 Notes, (iv) the full repayment of CITI Credit Facility, (v) the issuance of 12,955,188 Class A

common shares upon the conversion of 250,000 of the Company’s Series C Preferred Shares and (vi) the issuance of 5,400,000 Class A common shares at an offering price of $13 per share

(2) Hayfin includes both New Facility and Valerie facility of $236.2 million and $6.7 million, respectively 10

Pro forma Sources of Debt Capital (9/30/20)(1)Capitalization

$ in millions
As of

9/30/2020
As Further
Adjusted(1)

Cash $113.9 $153.5

Total Debt 830.3 798.4

Net Debt 716.4 644.9

Series B Preferred 43.8 57.1

Book Value of Equity 398.0 456.2

Total Capitalization 1,272.1 1,311.7

Credit Statistics

LTM Adj. EBITDA $160.7 $160.7

Debt / Adj. EBITDA 5.2x 5.0x

Net Debt / Adj. EBITDA 4.5x 4.0x

2024 Senior
Unsecured

Notes

CIT

CACIB

Blue Ocean

Deutsche
Bank

ABN
Amro

Hellenic
Siemens

CTBC
Bank Sinopac

HCOB

Banque Palatine

Chailease

Re-fi:
Old: 9.875%
Notes
New: Hayfin(2)

Capitalization Overview & Debt Capital

10

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

2
0

0
0

2
0

0
1

2
0

0
2

2
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

2
0

0
5

2
0

0
6

2
0

0
7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

E

2
0